Rectifiers
July 2005
© STMicroelectronics - July 2005 - Printed in Italy - All rights reserved
The STMicroelectronics corporate logo is a registered trademark of the STMicroelectronics group of companies. All other names are the property of their respective owners.
For selected STMicroelectronics sales offices fax:
France +33 1 55489569; Germany +49 89 4605454; Italy +39 02 8250449; Japan +81 3 57838216; Singapore +65 6481 5124;
Sweden +46 8 58774411; Switzerland +41 22 9292900; United Kingdom and Eire +44 1628 890391; USA +1 781 861 2678

ST
M
ite
TO
-2
20
AB
TO
-2
20
AC
TO
-2
47
Package suffixes
15 20 0.33 19 125 STPS20L15 G D
15 2 x 20 0.33 19 125 STPS40L15 CT CW
15 2 x 30 0.33 19 125 STPS60L15 CW
15 2 x 40 0.33 40 125 STPS80L15 TV CY
15 2 x 60 0.31 60 125 STPS120L15 TV
20 0.5 0.3 0.5 150 STPS0520 M
20 0.5 0.32 0.5 125 STPS0520 Z
20 1 0.45 1 150 1N5817 void
20 1 0.41 1 150 STPS120 M
20 1 0.37 1 150 STPS1L20 M
20 3 0.48 3 150 1N5820 void
25 2 0.38 2 150 STPS2L25 U
25 3 0.44 3 150 STPS3L25 S
25 5 0.35 5 150 STPS5L25 B
25 10 0.35 10 150 STPS10L25 G D
25 15 0.35 15 150 STPS15L25 G D
25 2 x 10 0.35 10 150 STPS20L25 CG CT
30 0.5 0.3 0.5 150 STPS0530 Z
30 1 0.55 1 150 1N5818 void
30 1 0.46 1 150 STPS130 A U
30 1 0.3 1 150 STPS1L30 A U
30 1 0.34 1 150 STPS1L30 M
30 2 0.38 2 150 STPS2L30 A
30 3 0.5 3 150 1N5821 void
30 8 0.4 8 150 STPS8L30 B
30 2 x 7.5 0.39 7.5 150 STPS15L30 CB
30 2 x 10 0.4 10 150 STPS2030 CG CR CT
30 2 x 20 0.45 20 150 STPS4030 CG CR CT
30 2 x 30 0.45 30 150 STPS6030 CW
30 2 x 15 0.42 15 150 STPS3030 CG CR CT
30 2 x 15 0.37 15 150 STPS30L30 CG CR CT
30 2 x 20 0.38 20 150 STPS41L30 CG CR CT
30 2 x 30 0.38 30 150 STPS60L30 CW
30 2 x 40 0.38 40 150 STPS80L30 CY
40 0.5 0.4 0.5 150 STPS0540 Z
40 1 0.6 1 150 1N5819 void
40 1 0.5 1 150 STPS140 A U
40 1 0.51 1 150 STPS140 Z
40 1 0.42 1 150 STPS1L40 A U
40 1 0.4 1 150 STPS1L40 M
40 2 0.34 2 150 STPS2L40 U
40 3 0.53 3 150 1N5822 void
40 3 0.57 3 150 STPS340 B U S
40 3 0.44 3 150 STPS3L40 S
40 5 0.48 5 150 STPS5L40 void
40 2 x 3 0.57 3 150 STPS640 CB
Example: STPS20L15G, void when no suffix
Voltage
max

-2
20
FP
AB
TO
-2
20
FP
AC
TO
-2
47
Package suffixes
45 7.5 0.57 7.5 175 STPS745 G D FP
45 10 0.57 7.5 175 STPS1045 B H D FP
45 2 x 5 0.46 5 150 STPS10L45 CG CT CFP
45 2 x 7.5 0.57 7.5 175 STPS1545 CG CR CT CFP
45 2 x 7.5 0.46 7.5 150 STPS15L45 CB
45 15 0.57 7.5 175 STPS1545 D FP
45 16 0.57 16 175 STPS1645 D
45 2 x 8 0.45 8 150 STPS16L45 CT CFP
45 2 x 10 0.57 10 175 STPS2045 CG CR CT CFP
45 2 x 10 0.5 10 150 STPS20L45 CG CR CT CFP CW
45 2 x 12.5 0.57 12.5 175 STPS2545 CG CT CFP
45 2 x 15 0.57 15 175 STPS3045 CG CR CP CPI CT CW
45 30 0.63 30 175 STPS3045 G
45 2 x 15 0.57 15 175 STPS30L45 CG CR CP CT CFP CW
45 2 x 20 0.63 20 175 STPS4045 CG CP CT CW
45 2 x 20 0.49 20 150 STPS40L45 CG CT CW
45 2 x 20 0.47 20 150 STPS41L45 CG CR CT
45 2 x 30 0.63 30 175 STPS6045 CP CPI CW
45 2 x 30 0.5 30 175 STPS60L45 CW
45 2 x 60 0.67 60 175 STPS12045 TV
45 2 x 80 0.69 80 175 STPS16045 TV
45 2 x 120 0.67 120 175 STPS24045 TV
Example: STPS745G, void when no suffix

TO
-2
20
FP
AC
TO
-2
47
M
AX
-2
47
Package suffixes
60 0.5 0.5 0.5 150 STPS0560 Z
60 1 0.57 1 150 STPS160 A
60 1 0.56 1 150 STPS1L60 A U void
60 2 0.55 2 150 STPS2L60 A void
60 3 0.59 3 150 STPS3L60 S Q void
60 5 0.53 5 150 STPS5L60 void
60 2 x 5 0.52 5 150 STPS10L60 CT CFP
60 10 0.56 10 150 STPS10L60 D FP
60 2 x 7.5 0.52 7.5 150 STPS15L60 CB
60 2 x 10 0.56 10 150 STPS20L60 CG CR CT
60 2 x 15 0.75 15 150 STPS3060 CW
60 2 x 15 0.56 15 150 STPS30L60 CG CR CT
60 2 x 20 0.56 20 150 STPS41L60 CG CR CT
60 2 x 40 0.56 40 150 STPS80L60 CY
Example: STP0560Z, void when no suffix
Bipolar ultrafast diodes
Example: STPS1H100A, void when no suffix
Voltage

200 2 x 60 0.82 43 150 STTH12002 TV1
200 2 x 100 0.81 63 150 STTH20002 TV1
300 8 1 35 175 STTH803 G D
Example: STTH102A, void when no suffix
Power schottky diodes
Voltage
max
[V]
Current
[A]
VF max @ IF Tj max
[°C]     Part number
[V] [A]
                                          100 to 150V
Package suffixes
100 1 0.62 1 175 STPS1H100 A U
100 2 0.65 2 175 STPS2H100 void B A U
100 5 0.61 5 175 STPS5H100 B
100 8 0.58 8 175 STPS8H100 G R D FP
100 2 x 5 0.61 5 175 STPS10H100 CG CR CT CFP
100 2 x 7.5 0.67 7.5 175 STPS15H100 CB
100 2 x 8 0.64 8 175 STPS16H100 CG CR CT CFP
100 2 x 10 0.64 10 175 STPS20H100 CG CR CT CFP
100 2 x 15 0.67 15 175 STPS30H100 CT CW
100 2 x 20 0.61 20 175 STPS40H100 CW
100 2 x 20 0.67 20 175 STPS41H100 CG CR CT
100 2 x 30 0.72 30 175 STPS60H100 CT
100 2 x 30 0.67 30 175 STPS61H100 CW
100 2 x 40 0.7 40 175 STPS80H100 CY
100 2 x 40 0.65 40 150 STPS80H100 TV
100 2 x 80 0.68 80 150 STPS160H100 TV
120 20 0.76 20 175 STPS20120 D
120 2x10 0.74 10 175 STPS20120 CR CT
120 2x15 0.74 15 175 STPS30120 CT
120 2x20 0.73 20 175 STPS40120 CT
150 1 0.67 1 175 STPS1150 void A
150 2 0.67 2 175 STPS2150 void A
150 3 0.67 3 175 STPS3150 void U
150 2 x 5 0.75 5 175 STPS10150 CG CT
150 2 x 8 0.75 8 175 STPS16150 CG CR CT
150 2 x 10 0.75 8 175 STPS20150 CG CR CT CFP
150 2 x 15 0.75 15 175 STPS30150 CT CFP CW
150 2 x 20 0.75 20 175 STPS40150 CG CT CW
150 2 x 30 0.76 30 175 STPS60150 CT
150 2 x 30 0.67 30 175 STPS61150 CW
150 2 x 40 0.74 40 175 STPS80150 CW
170 2 x 10 0.75 10 175 STPS20170 CG CT CFP
DO
-2
01
AD

TO
-2
47
Package suffixes
300 8 1.3 30 150 STTH8R03 G D
300 2 x 10 1 35 175 STTH2003 CG CR CT CFP
300 2 x 15 1 40 175 STTH3003 CW
300 2 x 15 1.4 30 150 STTH30R03 CG CW
300 2 x 30 1 55 175 STTH6003 CW
300 2 x 30 1 55 150 STTH6003 TV1
300 2 x 40 1 60 150 STTH8003 CY
300 2 x 60 1 70 150 STTH12003 TV1
300 2 x 80 0.95 80 150 STTH16003 TV1
300 2 x 100 0.95 90 150 STTH20003 TV1
300 2 x 120 1 90 150 STTH24003 TV
400 1 1.4 55 150 BYT01-400 void
400 1 1.4 60 150 SMBYT01-400 void
400 3 1.4 55 150 BYT03-400 void
400 3 1.4 60 150 SMBYT03-400 void
400 8 1.4 75 150 BYT08PI-400 void
400 8 1.4 75 150 BYT08P-400 void
400 2 x 8 1.4 75 150 BYT16P-400 void
400 30 1.4 100 150 BYT30PI-400 void
400 30 1.4 100 150 BYT30G-400 void
400 30 1.4 100 150 BYT30P-400 void
400 2 x 30 1.4 100 150 BYT230PIV-400 void
400 2 x 30 1.4 100 150 BYT230Y-400 void
400 2 x 30 1.4 100 150 BYT231PIV-400 void
400 60 1.4 100 150 BYT60P-400 void
400 2 x 60 1.4 100 150 BYT261PIV-400 void
400 2 x 100 1.4 100 150 BYT200PIV-400 void
Package suffixes
800 1 1.25 200 175 STTH108 void A
800 2 1.25 200 175 STTH208 void U
1000 1 1.42 300 175 STTH110 void A
1000 3 1.42 300 175 STTH310 void S
1000 8 1.8 155 150 BYT08P-1000 void
1000 30 1.8 165 150 BYT30PI-1000 void
1000 30 1.8 165 150 BYT30P-1000 void
1000 2 x 30 1.8 165 150 BYT230PIV-1000 void
1000 2 x 30 1.8 165 150 BYT231PIV-1000 void
1000 60 1.8 170 150 BYT60P-1000 void
1000 2 x 60 1.8 170 150 BYT261PIV-1000 void
1200 1 1.65 500 175 STTH112 void A U
1200 5 2 45 150 STTA512 B D
1200 8 2 50 150 STTA812 D DI
1200 12 2 50 150 STTA1212 D